
Dance: Still Having Fun
Type: 32 Count, 4 Wall, Absolute Beginner

Choreographer: Vikki Morris (UK), November 2022

Choreographed to: Still The One by Stuart Moyles (148 bpm, 3:14 min)

Intro: Start after count 16, on the word “We've”

Section 1
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Vine Right Touch, Vine Left Touch
Step right to right side. Cross left behind right
Step right to right side. Touch left beside right
Step left to left side. Cross right behind left
Step left to left side. Touch right beside left

Side, behind
Side, touch
Side, behind
Side, touch

Section 2
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

(Step, Kick, Back Touch) x 2
Step right forward. Kick left forward
Step left back. Touch right back
Step right forward. Kick left forward
Step left back. Touch right back

Step, kick
Back, touch
Step, kick
Back, touch

Section 3
1-4
5-8

(Step Lock Step, Scuff) x 2
Step right forward. Lock left behind right. Step right forward. Scuff left
Step left forward. Lock right behind left. Step left forward. Scuff right

Step, lock, step, scuff
Step, lock, step, scuff

Section 4
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Side Touch x 2, 1/4 Turn, Touch, Side Touch
Step right to right side. Touch left beside right
Step left to left side. Touch right beside left
Turn 1/4 right stepping right to right side (3:00). Touch left beside right
Step left to left side. Touch right beside left

Side, touch
Side, touch
Turn, touch
Side, touch
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